

P. O. BOX 571 PARKLANDS 2121 JOHANNESBURG, S.A.

> 1) 880-8918 1) 880-8919 1) 487-1111 x825

HUGH DELLIOS AFRICA CORRESPONDENT

November 4, 1997

U.S. Agency for International Development Washington, D.C. Fax 091-202-216-3070

Attn: Joanne Paskar

.

Dear Ms. Paskar:

At the urging of your colleague, Martha Wofford, I would like to request the following document under the Freedom of Information Act:

1) A copy of the internal audit performed on Save the Children's Mali operations this year.

2) A copy of the last internal audit performed on Save's Mali operation before this year.

3) A copy of the last audit done by USAID's inspector general on Save the Children's Mali operation, including the list of any questioned expenses.

4) Any and all documents indicating who at USAID reviewed and approved the monthly financial

5) Any and all documents showing how Save the Children "matched" the grants it was even by USAID since 1990 for Mali.

Thank you for your prompt attention to this request.

/Sincerely

Hugh Dellios

cc: Martha Wofford 091-202-647-3945